
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DIsTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER

CUM DISTRICT MISSION DIRECTOR,NHM ' NUAPADA

NUAPADA, ODISHA' 766105

Phone: (06678)-2259O8
E-mail : cdmocumdmdnuapada @g*31t"'

oate' lbJollartDate: lb I Q

$$'

. ORDER

lnpursuanttotheOrderNo2BBl/DPMuzsHruuzodated2B.0B.2o2o&orderNo
3059/DPMU/NHM/20 aut'"'iol'os'2020 of CDM & PHO Nuapada 118 candidates as per list in

AnnexureAreportedtr'.l'.,u..",,fu|lywithallrequireddocument.Subsequenttheirjoiningthey
are deployed to work at atlotted COVID Care Home /COVID Care Centre as per column 4 of the

Annexure based on ,n",I. *"i,i'.u* option basis with the following terms and conditions'

o The engagement will be on daily wage basis. @Rs'B5O/ day fo1 actual' number of day of

working in a month.;"";#;'wilt ie paid;;il; daie of reporting at the place of

engagement.
. ii'". ,irug.t will be released on monthly basis'

. The engagement is on 'h-;;;;t;;iract 
uasis till 30'h October 2020' which mav be extended'

. fi:T'::3., deployment mav change at any Point of time as per the requirement of district

. +i:':il:::"ilntr is purely temporary and can be disengaged at any point of time without

. il:'::ii#1fi:'Jlli"i$;-ent, the *11,11':"^l* not ailowed to take up anv assisnment

with any other organizatio-n o, pu$on, whethgl p"iJ "t 
voluntary. This implies that they will

work exclusivery tor covlot"i"'H"r.lcovlD'care-centre, Nuapada during the period of

engagement. , -_:--^-r ^r^-a is by their own
r The candidates have to stay at the assigned place of posting on 21 

'r1' 
b^:)

arrangement. No other;jiJ;";, will be admissible'fo, tlie candidates' lf any complaint

received from the.on."ri"J surupanch/MO l/c. regarding their performance their engaSement

is liable to be cancelled and no furiher claim will be entertained'

r waqes to the ANMEwili'b;iJ "; 
monthly basis after Setting the daily attendance with joint

signiture of the Sub C"niiI*nNfU of the 6P una iu*p"untf' 
-ot ti'u Cp' The work certificate

should be countersigned by the Sector Medical oni."igr".k Medicd& officer (in absence of

sector MO). - . - ...:r r-^ ,-r-^<ort ha<r
rThewageso[ANMsPostedatCoVlDCareCentrewil|bereleasedbasedonthework

certificate issued by f".ii;;l; .r]urgu ot the <oncelneJ institution. l.e. AMO for coVlD care

Centre / DMO (M5) cum Superintendent for DHH' Nuapada

o Till functionalisation or ccH. ANMs wiil ue engaged on active. slrveitllll of coVlD' IEC

activities, Line,Listing for COVID test etc or unv oifi"i assignment given from time to time by

ihu highu, authoritY'
oTillfuntionalisationofCoVlDCarecentreatBheratheANMwill,w6rkdtDHH'Nuapadaas- 

p., ir-.. ariv assigned uv or.,ro (M5) cum syo:illj:.0"*. DHH, N6apaoa'

olfanycandidates*un..odiscontinuetheirserviceforanyreasonatanypointoftimethey
have to report before- th"-';;;;'i;;"d for submissiln of 

'eiignation 
and return of the ccH Kit

issqed to them' or else action as dJemed proper will be initiated against them'

. The.deploym"nt oro", oflfiue candidatei -'to nuJ not submittedlfte valid ONC will be issued

-1
after submission the tame documents' 

/'oY
CDM-& PHO cum DMD

Nuapada



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER

cuM DlsrRlcr urilioN DlREcro-R'NHM ' NUAPADA

NUAPADA' ODISHA, 766105

" Phone: (06678)-225908

E-mail : cdmocumdmdnuapada@8mail'com
Dated I o loQ

Memo. 3l

Nuapaoa

r,,r"rno. 3lA9 DPMU/NHM/2o2o
6ated tF44)A

Developmentr Officer of the diitri(

.t:,#*ffi '-^3'lt##['",T'i:,'i:,'l#l;:T*il'ru?i""'l*#,H::'il:
iiil !l; I3il.1?' :f l;: $;:ffi ffi ; ;t'i.::l:: I :i :fi isfl i:'r ff ii : 

*^''i$'J 
i ll:

ffii:l ?3i,il','.:iJ^;if"t3'ffi A;]'g:"G:i; i"o'ain*ion with the ANM or the

:;**J;; .u*:t ::lf"l'#i*,"=u""*i 
io''iunv 'unaiaut""^t':m 

within 3

days the engagement rs lraDre Lt-' uq Lor'eE.Lv 
CO* 

" 
On6 cum DMD

Memo' S laY :Pt'Y''#ITf?',L, 
"' the district for inrormation and nea;il;;ion'

CoPY to All Medicat t-rt

r hey a re i nro r m e d . 
" " 

*rii'n J iq.i*",'1""t. 
I L 1* t:IJl 

i5t: I il::.'SilHl[:
:H'-i; ff::['3"':,,il'"T"-1ffi f, ] ;*;i':; il? ;;';";;''o n'"'nud r "' 

bffi 
'di 

n ati on

and output. c or#,Pa6 cum DMD
NuaPada

Memo' ?) J [-opr'r'ixl[i?111 
superintendent, Dlr: ^'lo1'51*#*#'"0"''tfot6-o'*'i., r'aedicar officer :ll 111":::t::"lll;Il'T*)I,T.#"a-.ioHH. Nuapada

ffi 1r:iLx'j,':*':rugl,ruti::lnti 
j*;l;l;R:I;";'*n"o"hr

cord-e PHo cum DMD

r- Nuapada

*"T"' II*?- 
'?li'#Ilf..:.r?ised 

Medica| orricer' tg'B,lt!r$S@ "'Copy to Authorised oul::^'1 ?l'j]:::"":"",J;.i',. ,"Ln.'i, the date of the functionalisation

inf-tuiion and necessary action' They are requestdd t

oi ir.." ccc at Bhera to deplov the manpower 
c or{ft ,u^ ot to
, Nuapada

for
.;fficda Director, DRDA/ All Block

information and necessary actton'

':ii

r'r"*o. 3 13 D DPYU/\|.M/2???^- ,-,^"*.-inn anrr .".",,ur?lli"1
[3ou . c.r r"...rt';N{.' ;\;;;;J; for information and necessary action'

an

Dated tDloq llu
su*o. 3lr? DPMU/NHM/2020 "'-----':i"E'*"d to

..!n' to Dlo, Nlc, ^;;il;lor 
informatio" ,"i9 :"-t:it1:::-tJ:::tii""lut,ou,",.copv 10 Dro' Nrc' -lT;;:-J::' 
il il;;i;J'iie ror inrormation ot the?Wares

uptoud ihu order along witt 
cotda pH@ cum DMD

Nuapada

DMD
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ANNEXURE - A

DEPLOYMENT OF ANM IN COVID CARE HOME/COVID CARE CENTRE

Name of the alloted

'6P
Name of the

Blockst.N
o

Name of the
Candidate

Address Name ot tne Lnil

5 6
1 2

TUKLA KHARIAR
1 Kuntala Meher Tukla,NuaPada I UKLA N),IUT.LA

TANWAT NUAPADA
2 Archana Nayak Jatesina Goudmal'

Jharbandh, Bargarh

KB HIGH 5LH(J(JL. IAI\WA I

BIRI6HAT KHARIAR
3 Mamata Han5 Kushmal, Khariar BHINAPADA PP5' UIKIUI-14 I

BNRCSK,

KARANBAHALI

KARANBAHALI SINAPALI
5warupa 5a Fursud

5inapali

CHATIAGU DA 5INAPALI
5 Jayalaxmi Bag 5agunbhadi.5inaPali BNRCsK.

CHATIACUDA

BNR65K BUILDING

.LITISARGI

rnrseRct I BODEN
6 Arati Nanda 5inapali

MAKHAPADAR SINAPALI
7 Manjuree Meher 5inapali. N uaPada ANM CENTRE,MALIPAL'A

KIRKITA

CH INDAGUDA

KHARIAR
8 eir,," T."d- lRanimunda ,Khbriar BNR65K BUILDING'

KIRKITA
KHARIAR

9 lSeeta 5in8h Kantabanji
Bolangir

SANsKRU I IKA KAL^

KENDRA. CHINDAGUDA

ANM CENTRE. BARCAON BARGAON

- 
LANIX

'INAPALI10 Mamta Meher Sinapali

KHARIAR
11 

lBharati 
Herna Kendupati. Khariar BNRGSK BUILDIN(J.LANJI

1t Nalini Hota Khariar Road CCC, Bhera and dePloyed 10

work at DHH, NuaPada till
further order

RAJ IV CANDHI sEVA

KENDRA.5AHIPALA

5AHIPALA NUAPADA
13 5hanti Bhara5aSar Anlajuba Darlimunda

BNR65K

BUILDIN6.BHOJ PU R

BHOJPUR KHARIAR
t+ Priyalata Putel Tikrftada, 'uo

Turekela,Bolagir
BODTEN

NI ILJ EE

BODEN

SINAPALI

Bigyani 5abar Boden BNRCSK BUILDINO.
BODEN

16 Rashmita Majhi Chatiaguda, SinaPali NIUEE BHOIPADA 5CHUUL

THIKPALI

6ANDAMER

BOIR6AON

5ILVA

- SINAPALI

KOMNA

KOMNA

BODIN

KOMNA

SII..IAPALI

17 Madhuri Sabar Suklimundi, Komna CP OFFICE,THIKPALI

1B Khelana Bhoi f<unLnijt'ur, Khaprakhol I ANM QUARItK'
I GANDAMER

79 Chandrika Dharua Palsamal, Boden BNR65K BUILUINO,
BOIR6AON

20 Banita Sabar BudhachapPar,

Bolangir

UP SCHQOL, CHACHAKA
JHARAN

2l 5asmita Das Kap5i, SinaPali PADARBAH IA U P).)INATALI

BNR6SK.JADAMUNDA JADAMUNDA

KUSUMJORE

KOMNA

5II\APALI

22 Manjula Bhoi Tikrapada, Komna

5nigdharani Baitharu 5in8jhar. tinaPali PEO QUARTER ,KU5UMJUKE

?A. Sasmita CadtiYa Gambahari CCC, Bhera and dePloyed Io

work at DHH' NuaPada till
further order

&
ZSS,NUAPADA



$._N Name of the
Candidate

Address Name of the CHH Name of the alloted
GP

Name of the
Block

Babita Meher Sinapali ANM CENTRE. BAR6AON CANDABAHALI 5INAPALI

z6 Rajani Bhoi Bartia, Sunamudi.
uoltngrr

CCC. Bhera and deployed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

27 Neela Kaibarta Kharia r BOIRBHATA OLD PS,JUNANI BADI KHARIAR

2a Pabitra 5abar Palsipani, Komna UP5 BANJIBAHAL PAL5IPANI KOMNA

29 Damayanti Meher Sinapali PEO QUARTER,
HATIBANDHA

HATIBANDHA SINAPALI

30 Bhumisuta Bag SaSunbhadi, Sinapali PEO QUARTER
.KEN DUMUN DA

KENDUMUN DA 5INAPALI

31 Rupanjali Jagat Kumutimunda Jhagrahi

Komna

COMMIfiEE CENTRE,

MALIMUNDA
DHORLAMUNDA KOMNA

2) Pritisudha Baitharu Singjhar,5inapali 5T HOsTEL , JHARBANDHA JHARBANDHA SINAPALI

33 5uba5ini Mahanand Malkasada, Jharial,
5indekela

ENNCSK BUILDING,AREDA AREDA KHARIAR

34 Tile Majhi Boden BNRGSK BUILDIN6
SUNAPUR

SUNAPUR BODEN

35 lMaehatri Naik Beheransilet, Chatuanka,

Kantabanii

RAJ IV GANDHI SEVA

KENDRA, BOIRBHADI

BOIRBHADI NUAPADA

36 lemangini Nayak Kodobeda. 5iogihar ANM CENTRE.

KARANBAHALI

KAINTPADAR 5INAPALI

Rukmani 5a 5inapa li ANM CENTRE, TIMANPUR TIMANPUR SINAPALI

3B Monalisa Ray lAt- Kurlumal,
l^ -.lPo- ununsar'

SAHAJAT SCHOOL SAHAJAT JATGARH KOMNA

39 Binita 5ahu Dharambandha NODAL 5CHOOL,
DHARAMBANDHA

DHARAMBANDHA NUAPADA

40 Mithila Harijan Godql,5inapaJ- WATERSHED BUILDINC.
LITIGUDA

LITI6UDA 5INAPALI

+1 Tulsa Bhoi Karuanjhar TankaPani CCC, Bhera and deployed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

42 Droupadi Meher Tukula. Khariar 6IRLS HOSTEL ,

15T FLOOR

DUAJHAR

DUAJHAR KHARIAR

43 Janki JaSat Badmula. Khariar. COMMUNITY CENTRE.

CH HATA
BHULIASIKUAN KHARIAR

44 Bandita Patra Komna, NuaPada BNRGsK. AGREN AGBEN KOMNA

4S Himadri Meher Bhuliasikuan Khariar DARLIPADA OLD
P5,KHUDPEJ

llHUDPEJ KHARIAR

46 Anu suna Badjhankarpali
Tendapadar PatnaSarh

CCC. Bhera and deployed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

+7 lndrabati Baxi Lanji, Khariar BNRGSK BUILDING . ROKAL ROKAL BODEN

48 Krishna Dandsena Khariar,
Nuapada

BHOIPADA OLD P5, DABRI DABRI KHARIAR

49 Deepanjali Sahoo Jamchubn,Malpada'Bola
ngir

CCC, Bhera and deploYed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

1.4D



Name of the cHH Name of the alloted
CP

Name of the
Blocksl.ry

c
Name of the
Candidate

Address

BNRC5K sALEPADA MAN IGUDA KOMNA
nKt )anu Sialati

PEN DRAIOAN KOMNA
Bhumita Nag Domerbahal Konabira

komna

PRIMARY 5CH()UL.
HARIPUR

5anjukta Majhi Maruti Nagar NuaPada Raiiv Gandhi Seva Kendra'

Kodomeri(Hi8h School

Campus)

KODOMERI NUAPADA

53 Mamata Pradhan At/Po- Saplahar

Padampu r

RAJIV 6ANDHI SEVA

KENDRA, BUDHIPALI

EUDHIPALI NUAPADA

5nehanjali Bhoi Chacharabhata, Po-

Ghunsar, KhaPrakhol

UCUP, DARLIMUNDA DARLIMUN DA NUAPADA

Pramita Rout Darlimunda. Jonk KHUMAKHAN PRIMARY
SCHOOL

KHAIRANI NUAPADA

Himadri Jal 60ddhuaPadar BiriShat

Khariar

KALYAN MANDAM,
MAN DOSIL

MAN DOSIL KHARIAR

Lohita manjari
Meher

5inapali CPLF BUILDINC,
BHARUAMUN DA

BHARUAMU NDA SINAPALI

58 Anjali Mallik Bichnapali Nehena

Khariar

GIRLS HOSTEL ,15T FLOOR

KHASBAHAL

KHASBAHAL KHARIAR

59 iurendri Bag lagrahi, Komna CCC, Bhera and deP|oYed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

60 Alina 5amal Tarbod GP cODOWN ,TARBOD TARBOD KOMNA

6l Yasbanti Majhi Ulva, ASren,Komna CCC, Bh"ru and dePloYed to
work at DHH' Nuapada till

further order

62 Begum Sabnam

Tabarsum

Chruch campus NuaPada Avunvrptc N E\)u HosPlrAL'
SARABONO

SARABONC NUAPADA

63 Dileswari NaYak Jharbandh.5inaPali
? jett

KHIPRIMAL PATARPADI

coDowN
GORLA I sINAPALI

64 Dulana JaSat Litisargi Boden I K L Codown' Kanrmunoa RANIMtsNDA 
I 

SINAPALI

Sunita Bhoi Gaindimal
Turekela, Bolangir

PANCHAYAT OFFICE,

SAMAR5INC

SAMAR5INC KOMNA

66 DaSeswari 5ahu 6ANESHIDEVI GHA5IRAM
sONWANI HICH

SCHOOL,GODFULA

60DFULA6odfula
NUAPADA

Tikemani Maihi Khorla Larka Boden BNR65K. LARKA LARKA BODEN

6B Tapaswini 5a F"idra-*un-un Singhu, I oLo 6P BUILDING'
I KHAIRPADAR

KHAIRPADAR
f

SINAPALI

69 Urmila Sabar Kholsa, Tanwat CCC, Bhetu and dePloYed to
woyk at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

70 chandiik'a Rout Khariar Lalsaheb Pada KALYAN MANDAM,
BARGAON

BARGAON KHARIAR

7L Durmila Bag Saliha, Nuapada JHALBAHAL PRIMARY
scHooL

SALIHA NUAPADA

lapaslrtnt SarlK Kasipala Coimundi
Khariar'

sHG COMMUNITY HALL,

DAMJHAR

DAMJHAR

B HARUAMUN DA

BODEN

NUAPADA
Janaki Bas Belgaon, Saintala ANM QUARTER .

BHARUAMUN DA

j ),,! I ; 1,1, ;,':',t " 
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Name of the cHH Name of the alloted
GP

Name of the
Blocke.ry Name of the

Candidate

Addre5s

TIPAJHAR UP SCHOOL KHUTBANBHERA NUAPADA
7+ 5mutirekha Eadseth Telipada, Nuapada

Sasmita Sahoo Boir:gaon, Boden
i-

BNR65K BUILDIN6.
FARsARA

FARSARA BODEN

76 5arita Chandrakar Beltukr! lndra Nagar PrimarY

5chool,SardhaPur

BI5ORA NUAPADA

BNRGSK

BUILDING,KARLAKOTE

KARLAKOT BODEN
77 Jyotshnamayee

Nanda

Karkachia LoitinSa

BNR65K, MUNDAPALA MUNDAPALA KOMNA
7A Diptimayee Sabar Salangipada Gandamer

KOmna
BNR65K BUILDINC,

KHAIRA

KHAIRA BODEN
79 Ghanaprabha Behera Tikhali, Badmaheswar

BO Bilasa 5abar Rang Kureswar CCC, Bhera and dePloyed to
work at DHH. NuaPada till

further order

B1 Mineswari Dharua Bhaleswar. Kharir Road 5agunpada PrimarY School BHALE'WAR NUAPADA

Amrita Meher Sinapali PEO QUARTER.'N UAPADA NUAPADA SINAPALI

B3 Patnagarh, Bolangir RAJIV GANDHI sFVA

KENDRA, KOTENCHUAN
Surabhi Na8

KOTENCHUAN NUAPADA

a4 TPud^a Subat ffiltnilooo. I rauerNt NUAPADA

e3-TDfraritri Buitl.'aru lBrahmanpada'Godal BNRGSK BU ILDIN6,BAB EBIR BABEBIR BODEN

86 lMamita Sahu 5argiguda Tillagarh
Bolangir

BNR65K, RAJANA RAJNA KOMNA

a7 Khuleswari 5ahu Dianmunda. Tanwat KERMELI HIGH 5CHOOL.
KERMELI

KERMELI NUAPADA

8B Bijaya 5hanti DeeP Lakhna, Komna AGRICULTURE MANDI
HOUSE, DUMERPANI

DUMERPANI NUAPADA

89 Purnami Mahanand thf,namuniffiakhna,
NuaDada

BHANPUR HIGH SCHOOL BHANPUR NUAPADA

90 Henarani Barik ChindaSuda. Khariar KALYANPUR Uc, HICH
scHooL

AMSENA

BHAISATAL

NUAPADA

NUAPADA
9l Kabita Maihi Baloda Parkod NuaPada BHAINSATAL PRIMARY

5CHOOL

Dalimba Majhi Junapani Duajhar CCC. Bhera and dePloyed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

93 H"rnlutu Suhu lBudhikomna Komna CCC, Bhera and dePloyed to

work at DHH. NuaPada till
further order

94 60uri Bariha Singpur.Beltukri 5inghpur ChatanPada PrimarY

5chool

BELTUKRI

KULIABANDI.JA

NUAPADA

NUAPADA
95 Luchna 5abar Banpador,

Lakhna

.JANA MANCALA HIGH
SCHOOL, KULIABANDHA

96 Minati Bag t<hulra. goden CCC, Bhera and dePloyed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

97 Purnami Behera 5ibasakti Nagar,
Nuapada

CCC, Bhera and dePloYed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order

nlf"fl r .-q'gi:Si#'-.



Name of the CHFI Name of the alloted
GP

Name of the
Block

"E['!1

Name of the
Candidate

Addres5

NACPADA BODEN

'ul
ttr

100

101

102

103

Niramani Tandi Binopur, Boden oP oLru\-/wl\ vr) r.\rN
NAGPADA

BHAIsADANI BODEN
J hili Nag Areda, Badi Khariar BNRG5K BUILUINU'

BHAISADANI
SINAPALI

Bishnupriya Naik -inglhar, 5inapali PQRTIPADA PUPs NUAMALYAUA

Rupali Patel Borkuhuti
B hojpur
Khariar

CCC. Bhera and dePloyeo ro

work at DHH' NuaPada till
further order

Manjusri Mahi Danojhala Gandamer

Komna

CCC. Bhera and dePloyed to
work at DHH, NuaPada till

further order
BIROMAL NUAPADA

5agarika Mahanand -axminagar Chindaguda

Khariar

RESIDENTIAL QUAK I TK \JT

BIROMAL PHC

NANGALBOD 5INAPALI
to4

105

Chetamani Sahu Bargaon, Duaihar'
Khariar

LI CENTRE,NANCALts(-)U

Tarulata 5unani Sirtol NuaPada CCC, Bhera and deployed to

work at DHH, NdaPada till
further order

106 Prabhati Bag Boden. NuaPada CCC, Bhera and dePloyeq ro

work at DHH' NuaPada till
further order

107

10s

109

ahtfiay"e Pal lKhasbahal, Khariar

I

CCC, Bhera and dePloyeq 1o

work at DHH, NuaPada till
further order

cueruei I SINAPALI
DileswariSunani lJharbandh')lnaParl JAMBAHALI UP5

KENougeHene I NUAPADA
Li"" 5"t* lBargaon. 

Boden'

lNuaPada

ANM QUAKI LR,

KENDUBAHARA

110 
I

__l
111 

]

112

113

lr:,4

Binamani Tandi KenduPati .Khariar CCC, tshera and oePloyeo ((J

work at DHH' NuaPada till
l' 'r+hor ^r.lpr

AMANARA NUAPADA
Anupama Panda Mln'aosiL cl*-8udu,

Khariar, NuaPada

OLD AYURVED UI5PTN)AKI
ROOM NO 1

Mamita Patel

5hanti Jagat

Sahajpan',
Ps-Bangomunda

CCC, Bhera and dePloyeo ro

work at DHH, NuaPada till
further order

Khairpadar'
Chuchaguda' 5inaPali

-CCC, 
Bhera and dePloYed to

work at DHH' NuaPada till
further order

Mamata Dharua Bariali, Turekela . CCC, Bhera and dePloyed to

work at DHH. NuaPada till
further order

115 Ritarani pattnaik 6adramunda Khariar CCC, Bhera and dePloyed to
work at DHH' NuaPada tlll

further order

116

tt?

118

Chandakanti
Mahanand

Pravasidi Sikla

eit'i*prr elr@ut I ccc, enera and dePloyed to

Dualfrar I work at DHH' NuaPada till
I further order

Khujen, BariaPal!'

Padampur, Bargarh

CCC, Bh"ra and dePloyed to

work at DHH, NuaPada till
further order

DamayantY Majhi s.shjh*J-,.P"li fcc' 8hera and deployed to

I work at DHH' Nuapada till
I further order

a'' nrhD

,',!t;li$ij$K'trtul/


